
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 1,758,077.06 0.00 251,220.03 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 62.49 0.00 265,352.57 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 21,725.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 43,136.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,147.98 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,823,000.84 0.00 516,572.60 90,147.98 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 259,305.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 17,076.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

276,382.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 87,669.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 349,079.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 164,490.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 138,736.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 975.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

740,951.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 2,918,236.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 541,376.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,459,612.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 702.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
702.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 147,917.41 0.00 145,930.01 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 3,444.63 0.00 4.98 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,895.86 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 52,040.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

203,402.04 0.00 145,934.99 3,895.86 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 13,918.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 197,521.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 171,645.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 28,249.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 244,896.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 333,013.74 0.00

656,230.33 0.00 0.00 333,013.74 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 7,160,281.53 0.00 662,507.59 427,057.58 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 2,329,569.18 0.00 1,987,773.38 387,621.27 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 3,385.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,332,955.03 0.00 1,987,773.38 387,621.27 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9,493,236.56 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2024 2,650,280.97 814,678.85 0.00

For Your Information Only

Oklahoma State Department of Education 12/10/2025 11:35:24 PM

2024-- OCAS -- School District Revenue Report

County:

District: Page: 1

05 BECKHAM     

I002  MERRITT                  
     



Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,174,307.79 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,706.11 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,182,013.90 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.26 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 23.26 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,182,037.16 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 0.00 0.00 1,171,380.49 1,210,304.62 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,171,380.49 1,210,304.62 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 2,424,990.00 67.32 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 2,424,990.00 67.32 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2024 1,171,380.49 2,392,341.78 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 3,183,604.88
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 2,783.16 0.00 275,904.33
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 21,725.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 1,026,105.15 1,026,105.15
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 43,136.29
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 90,147.98
1800 Athletics 281,458.48 0.00 281,458.48
1900 School Activities 303,264.25 0.00 303,264.25

587,505.89 1,026,105.15 5,225,346.36
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 259,305.92
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 17,076.33

0.00 0.00 276,382.25
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 87,669.59
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 349,079.02
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 164,490.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 138,736.74
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 975.97

0.00 0.00 740,951.32

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 2,918,236.04
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 541,376.36

0.00 0.00 3,459,612.40

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 702.35
0.00 0.00 702.35

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 293,847.42
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 3,472.87
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 3,895.86
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 52,040.00

0.00 0.00 353,256.15
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 13,918.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 197,521.20
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 171,645.88
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 28,249.03
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 244,896.22
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 333,013.74

0.00 0.00 989,244.07
New Revenue Received From School Year 2024 587,505.89 1,026,105.15 11,045,494.90

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2023 395,099.84 132,085.86 7,613,834.64
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 3,385.85
6140 Estopped Warrants 240.00 0.00 240.00

395,339.84 132,085.86 7,617,460.49

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 2,425,057.32
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 2,900.00 0.00 2,900.00

2,900.00 0.00 2,427,957.32

982,845.73 1,158,191.01Total Revenue Available FY 2024 18,662,955.39
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